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Population
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Alameda County Medical Center 1411 E 31st St. Oakland 94602 Lenora Beers
Medical Social Worker / 

Case Manager
510-437-5078 lbeers@acmedctr.org  Adults

Alameda County Network of 

Mental Health Clients
Reaching Across 38132 Kimbro St. Fremont 94536 Barbara Meyers Assistant Director 510-796-5722 bfkmeyers@prodigy.net  Adults

Alameda County Network of 

Mental Health Clients
Tenant Support Program 320 13th St., Suite 102 Oakland 94612 Chaleen White

TSP Program 

Coordinator
510-594-1951 tsp1@att.net Nancy Thomas Finance Manager Adults

Alameda Family Services 2325 Clement Ave. Alameda 94501 Jennifer Wu Clinical Services Director 510-629-6367 jwu@alamedafs.org Karen Zeltzer

Director, Drug and 

Alcohol Treatment 

Programs

Children/Families

Alameda Point Collaborative 677 W. Ranger Ave. Alameda 94501 Phyllis Sakahara Director of Programs 510-898-7810 psakahara@apcollaborative.org Robert Watkins
Substance Abuse 

Counselor
Adults

Children / 

Transitional Age 

Youth                             

(Primary Target 

Alternative Family Services 111 Myrtle St., Ste 102 Oakland 94607 Sara Post Program Director 415-200-8472 spost@afs4kids.org  Children
Transition Age 

Youth

Asian Community Mental Health 

Services
310 8th St., Suite 201 Oakland 94607 Joyce Lim Clinical Director 510-869-6015 joycel@acmhs.org Mai Champlin Clinical Supervisor Adults Older Adults

Asian Community Mental Health 

Services
310 8th St., Suite 201 Oakland 94607 Joyce Lim Clinical Director 510-869-6015 joycel@acmhs.org Wendy Bomber Clinical Supervisor Children

Transition Age 

Youth

B.A.A.R.T. 1124 International Blvd. Oakland 94606 Veronica King Clinic Director
510-533-0800 

x225
vking@baartprograms.com Katy Wengrosfsky Lead Counselor Adults

Bary Area Community Services
1814 Franklin St., Fourth 

Floor
Oakland 94612 Ashraf Darwish Wellness Center Director 510-613-0330 ashraf612@hotmail.com Benjamin Blake Director, Wellness Adults Older Adults

Bay Area Youth Centers Community Based Services 22245 Main St. #200 Hayward 94541 Marsha Vaughn Clinical Director
510-727-9401 

x116
marsha@baycyouth.org  

Transition Age 

Youth

BHCS ACCESS
1900 Embarcadero, Stuite 

208
Oakland 94606 Jon Stenson 510-346-1010 jstenson@acbhcs.org  

BHCS Alameda Children's Services
7200 Bancroft Ave., Suite 

125-D
Alameda 94501 Alex Jackson

Chief, Children's 

Outpatient Services
510-522-4668 aljackson@acbhcs.org Damon Eaves Clinical Supervisor Children

BHCS
Adult Community Support 

Centers

7200 Bancroft Af., Suite 

125A
Oakland 94605 Michael Lisman

Director, Adult 

Community Support 

Centers

510-777-3849 mlisman@acbhcs.org Carla Danby
Behavioral Health 

Care Manager

BHCS
Consumer Relations 

Department

2000 Embarcadero, Fourth 

Floor
Oakland 94606 Adrianne DeSantis

Consumer Relations 

Program Assistant
510-639-1341 adesantis@acbhcs.org  Adults

Childrren / TAY / 

Older Adults

BHCS
Early Childhood Consultation 

& Treatment Program

7200 Bancroft Ave., Ste. 

125C
Oakland 94605 Deb Yates Interim Director 510-383-5129 dyates@acbhcs.org  Children

BHCS Eden Children's Services 2045 Fairmont Dr.
San 

Leandro
94577 Alex Jackson

Chief, Children's 

Outpatient Services
510-667-7540 aljackson@acbhcs.org Catherine Franck Clinical Supervisor Children

BHCS
Geriatric Assessment 

Response Team (GART)
7200 Bancroft, Ste. 125 A Oakland 94605 Lori Glassie Mid Level Practitioner 510-383-5013 lglassie@acbhcs.org  Older Adults

BHCS Oakland Children's Services
7200 Bancroft Ave., Suite 

125-D
Oakland 94605 Alex Jackson

Chief, Children's 

Outpatient Services
510-777-3870 aljackson@acbhcs.org Damon Eaves Clinical Supervisor Children

BHCS
Oakland Community Support 

Center
7200 Bancroft Ave., #125A Oakland 94605 Linda Ahmed Behaviorial Clinician II 510-777-3833 Lahmed@acbhcs.org Kenya Sullivan Behaviorial Clinician II Adults

BHCS
South County Crisis 

Response Program
15750 Foothill Blvd.

San 

Leandro
94578 Dennis Wang

Psychiatric Social 

Worker
510-667-4901 dwang2@acbhcs.org  Adults
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BHCS Supplemental Rate Program
7200 Bancroft Ave., Ste. 

125A
Oakland 94605 Al Cabezas SRP Consultant 510-383-5036 acabezas@acbhcs.org Lorraine Lilley SRP Consultant Adults Older Adults

BHCS Supplemental Rate Program
7200 Bancroft Abe., Suite 

125A
Oakland 94605 Lorraine Lilley

Housing Resource 

Specialist & Consultant 

for Supplemental Rate 

Program

510-383-5050 llilley@acbhcs.org  Adults Older Adults

BHCS Tri-City Children's Services
39155 Liberty St., Suite G-

710
Fremont 94538 Alex Jackson

Chief, Children's 

Outpatient Services
510-795-2434 aljackson@acbhcs.org Beth Armstrong

Clinical Nurse 

Specialist
Children

BHCS

Tri-Valley SELPA / ACBHCS 

Counseling Enriched Special 

Day Class

8151 Village Parkway Dublin 94668 Ron Rettig-Zucchi Program Therapist
925-833-3300 

x7266
rrettig-zucchi@bhcs.org  

Transitional Age 

Youth

BHCS Valley Children's Services
3730 Hopyard Rd., Suite 

103
Pleasanton 94599 Alex Jackson

Chief, Children's 

Outpatient Services
925-560-5880 aljackson@acbhcs.org Catherine Franck Clinical Supervisor Children

Bonita House HOST 1422 Harrison St. Oakland 94612 Melkamu Yirgu
Team Leader Personal 

Service Coordinator II
510-809-1780 melkamu@bonitahouse.org  Adults

Bonita House
Supported Independent 

Living Program
6333 Telegraph Ave. #102 Oakland 94609 Barbara Staten Case Manager 510-923-0180 x3 barbara@bonitahouse.org  Adults

Building Opportunities for Self-

Sufficiency
BOSS Service Team 2116 Broadway Oakland 94612 Norman Awill Site Supervisor 510-599-2187 norm-bob@pacbell.net Michael Yamagata Clinical Director Adults

C.U.R.A. Inc. 4510 Peralta Blvd., #1 Fremont 94536 Ronnie King Associate Director 510-713-3202 ronnieking810@msn.com  Adults

City of Berkeley Mental Health Administration 1947 Center St., 3rd Floor Berkeley 94704 Barbara Ann White

AOD & 

Diversity/Multicultural 

Coordinator

510-981-5218 bawhite@ci.berkeley.ca.us  Adults Children

Claudius Johnson, LCSW, SAP 431 30th St., #5 Oakland 94609 Claudius Johnson Individual Practitioner 510-891-1335 claudiusrjohnson@yahoo.com  Adults

East Bay Agency for Children
Child Assault Prevention 

(CAP) Training Center
21455 Birch St., Ste. 201 Hayward 94541 Catalina Alvarez Senior Clinician

510-583-0414 

x106
cataline@ebac.org  Children

East Bay Asian Youth Center 2025 E. 12th St. Oakland 94606 Gianna Tran
Deputy Executive 

Director
510-533-1092 x27 gianna@ebayc.org  Children

East Bay Community Recovery 

Project

Forensic Assertive 

Community Treatment 

(FACT)

2551 San Pablo Ave. Oakland 94612 John Knowles Program Director 510-446-7100 jknowles@ebcrp.org  Adults

East Oakland Community 

Project
Crossroads 7515 International Blvd Oakland 94621 Sharricci "Ricci"  Dancy Lead Case Manager 510-746-3611 sharriccid@eocp.net  Adults

TAY / Older 

Adults

East Oakland Recovery Center
7200 Bancroft Way, Ste. 

176
Oakland 94605 Michael Starks Program Coordinator 510-568-2432  Adults Older Adults

Family Paths
1727 Martin Luther King Jr. 

Way, #109
Oakland 94612 Lorraine Allen CalWORKs Coordinator

510-893-9230 

x239
lallen@familypaths.org  Adults

Children & 

Families

First 5 Alameda County Project LAUNCH 1100 San Leandro Blvd.
San 

Leandro
94577 Rita Lang

Mental Health Specialist 

II
510-875-2454 rita.lang@first5ecc.org  Adults Children

Fred Finch Youth Center 3800 Coolidge Oakland 94602 Melissa Cesario

Program Director for 

Outpatient School Based 

Services

510-318-2556 MelissaCesario@fredfinch.org  Children
Transition Age 

Youth

GOALS for Women 3356 Adeline St. Berkeley 94703 Mandeep Kaur Care Manager 510-985-2694 mandeep@goalsforwomen.com Allegra Lucas Care Manager Adults

Horizon Services, Inc. Cherry Hill Detox 2035 Fairmont Dr.
San 

Leandro
94578 James Douglas Deputy Director 510-346-7832 james.douglas@hsimail.org Justin Phillips Program Assistant Adults Older Adults
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Horizon Services, Inc. Chrysalis 3837 Telegraph Ave. Oakland 94609 Elaine Lopes Program Director 510-316-3357 elaine.lopes@hsimail.org  Adults

Horizon Services, Inc. Chrysalis 3837 Telegraph Ave. Oakland 94609 Rhonda Marshall Intake Coordinator 510-450-1192 rhonda.marshall@hsimail.org  Adults

Horizon Services, Inc. Cronin House 2595 Depot Blvd. Hayward 94545 Victoria Hokes Lead Counselor 510-784-5874
Victoriahokes@horizonservices.o

rg
Donnie Hardaway Counselor Adults

Horizon Services, Inc. Project Eden 22646 2nd St. Hayward 94541 Rochelle U. Collins Program Director 510-247-8200 Rochelle.collins@hsimail.org  Children
Transition Age 

Youth

La Cheim Behavioral Health 

Services

La Cheim Behavioral Health 

Services
3031 Telegraph Ave. Oakland 94609 Ed Harris Counselor/Therapist 510-596-8127 edharris46@gmail.com Linda Handy Community Liaison Adults

Lifelong Medical Care Org.
Supportive Housing Project - 

Harrison
1415 Harrison St., #201 Oakland 94612 Kelly Padilla Case Manager 510-265-4890 kpadilla@lifelongmedical.org Tonnette Guzman Case Manager Adults

MedMark Treatment Services

Successful Alternatives for 

Addiction and Counseling 

Services, Inc.

795 Fletcher Lane Hayward 94544 Roxanne McPhee Counselor

510-247-8300  /  

510-247-8304 

(Direct)

rmcphee@medmark.org  Adults

Mental Health Association of 

Alameda County

Family Education & 

Resource Center
1453 First St. Livermore 94550 Mark Rahman Family Advocate

925-583-3773  

x324
mark@mhaac.org  Caregivers

Mental Health Association of 

Alameda County
954 60th St., Ste. 10 Oakland 94608 Eva McRae

Consumer Assistance 

Specialist
510-835-5010 evam@mhaac.org  Adults

Pathways to Wellness
5674 Stoneridge Dr., Ste. 

20
Pleasanton 94585 Tanikka Williams Quality Assurance 510-273-4200

tanikka.williams@pathwaystowell

ness.net
 Adults Children

Pathways to Wellness 1700 Broadway, 5th Floor Oakland 94612 Tanikka Williams Quality Assurance 510-273-4200
tanikka.williams@pathwaystowell

ness.net
 Adults Children

Second Chance P.O. Box 643 Newark 94560 Jimmy Isch Community Specialist 510-792-4357 jimisch@yahoo.com  Adults

Senior Support Program of the 

Tri-Valley
5353 Sunol Blvd. Pleasanton 94566 Cara Houck Counselor 925-931-5393 carahouck@yahoo.com Marlene Petersen Director Older Adults

St. Mary's Center St. Mary's Center 925 Brockhurst St. Oakland 94608 Gretchen Blais

Clinical 

Coordinator/Case 

Manager

510-623-9600 

x201
gblais@stmarycenter.org Sr. Mary Nolan Sr. Services Director Older Adults

STARS Community Services TAY Program 511 Estudillo Ave.
San 

Leandro
94577 Stephanie Downs Lead Clinician 510-746-7480 sdowns@starsinc.com Chris Fong

Supervisor of Foster 

Care Program & 

Director of Training

Transitional Age 

Youth

Telecare Changes
7200 Bancroft Ave., Ste. 

133
Oakland 94605 Lloyd Wells Team Lead 510-553-8500 lwells@telecarecorp.com Scott Madover

Regional 

Administrator
Adults

Telecare Gladman 2633 East 27th St. Oakland 94601 Gail Nufeld Clinical Director
510-536-8111 

x272
gnufeld@telecarecorp.com Ken Pinero

Director of Staff 

Development
Adults

Telecare Morton Bakar Center 494 Blossom Way Hayward 94541 Laura Wolff Clinical Director 510-582-7676 lwolff@telecarecorp.com  Older Adults

Telecare
Sausal Creek Outpatient 

Stabilization Clinic
2620 26th Ave. Oakland 94601 Rosemary Lum-Levine Team Leader 510-437-2363 roel3x@yahoo.com Kathy Moppin

Clinical Intervention 

Specialist
Adults

Through the Looking Glass Through the Looking Glass
3075 Adeline St., Suite 

120
Berkeley 94703 Russell Hendlin

Director of Medi-Cal 

Services

510-848-1112 x 

8180
rhendlin@lookingglass.org  Children

Thunder Road Treatment Center ATOD Network 390 40th St. Oakland 94609 Judy Gerard Project Manager
510-653-5040 

x349
atodnetjudy@aol.com  Adults Older Adults
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Thunder Road Treatment Center ATOD Network 390 40th St. Oakland 94609 Cathy McDonald Project Director
510-653-5040 

x315
cmcdonatr@aol.com  Adults

TAY / Older 

Adults
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